Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 08/31/2016

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

MATT GILL.,)
Complainant,)
vs.) PCB 16-68)
CHS, INC CARROLLTON FARMERS ELEVATOR) (Citizens Enforcement - Noise))
Respondent.)

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Carol Webb Matt Gill
Hearing Officer Complainant
Illinois Pollution Control Board
1021 North Grand Avenue East Carrollton, Illinois 62016

P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

Carol.Webb@illinois.gov

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I filed the attached Notice of Appearance and Substitution of Counsel today with the Illinois Pollution Control Board.

Date: August 31, 2016

Charles M. Gering Pedersen & Houpt, P.C. 161 North Clark Street Suite 2700 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 261-2165 cgering@pedersenhoupt.com /s/ Charles M. Gering

Matt.Gill@illinois.gov

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 08/31/2016

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

MATT GILL.,)
Complainant,)
vs.) PCB 16-68
CHS, INC CARROLLTON FARMERS ELEVATOR) (Citizens Enforcement - Noise)
Respondent.)

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

I, Charles M. Gering, hereby enter the appearance of Pedersen & Houpt, P.C., as substitute counsel for Respondent CHS, Inc. in this matter in place of Jeffery A. Sepesi of the Law Office of Jeffery Sepesi. I will act as lead counsel for CHS, Inc. for the purpose of phone and mail contact pertaining to this proceeding.

/s/ Charles M. Gering

Date: August 31, 2016

Charles M. Gering Pedersen & Houpt, P.C. 161 North Clark Street Suite 2700 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 261-2165 cgering@pedersenhoupt.com

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 08/31/2016

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Charles M. Gering, an attorney, hereby certifies that the foregoing Notice of Filing and Notice of Appearance and Substitution of Counsel were filed electronically before 4:30 p.m. on August 31, 2016, and that copies of those documents were transmitted by electronic mail before 4:30 p.m. on August 31, 2016 to:

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 Carol.Webb@illinois.gov Matt Gill Complainant RR 1 Box 3 Carrollton, Illinois 62016 Matt.Gill@illinois.gov

/s/ Charles M. Gering

Charles M. Gering Pedersen & Houpt, P.C. 161 North Clark Street Suite 2700 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 261-2165 cgering@pedersenhoupt.com